

We wish to express our appreciation to the reviewers for their insightful comments on our paper. The comments have helped us significantly improve the paper.

**Comment 1:** *In the text you speak of focal thickening, dilatation and lymphadenopathy. Please indicate in Fig.1, using arrows and numbers, where the mentioned features are supposed to show in the CT image.*

**Response:** I was fixed figures as pointed out.

**Comment2:** *In their work, the Authors describe a rare case of intestinal obstruction caused by spontaneous cholesterol crystal embolization (CCE). This rare form of systemic embolism may attract the attention of the readers. The work is well written with a good iconography. Only two observations: 1) if the Authors illustrate Figure 1 (above) and 2, perhaps with arrows, the work would be clearer; 2) regarding the references: please provide the PMID number and the CrossRef DOI? (Digital Object Identifier) name at the end of each reference.*

**Response:** Thank you very much. I was fixed figures as pointed out and I provided the PMID number and the CrossRef DOI.

**Comment3:** *This case report is worth to be published in World Journal of Gastroenterology.*

**Response:** Thank you very much.